LEGAL DESCRIPTION
A TRACT OF LAND THAT IS LOT TWO (2) AND PART OF THE EAST ONE HUNDRED FIFTEEN (115) FEET OF
THE SOUTH THREE HUNDRED (300) FEET OF LOT THREE (3) IN BLOCK ONE (1), MCNEFF ACRES, A
SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH SIXTY (60) RODS OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE/4) OF THE
SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE/4) OF SECTION TWELVE (12), TOWNSHIP NINETEEN (19) NORTH, RANGE TWO